

**Order no 11**

dt.02 .09.2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Op no 2 is also present by filing hazira.

Petition u/s 159 of MV act is allowed.

Officer in charge is directed to submit all relevant documents regarding accident in this court on the next date positively.

The case is adjourned.

To 13 .11.2025 for report from PS.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri